
Bushbury Blog 
 

Dear Parents, 
 
Firstly, can I thank Mrs Underwood, her staff 
and most importantly the children for the 
warm welcome that I received when I visited 
Bushbury in the Summer term.  I am very 
much looking forward to working alongside 
everyone and being part of Bushbury Hill this 
term. You can be sure that I will be giving my 
very best. 
Best wishes,  
Jon Hopkins, Interim Executive Headteacher 

A BIG welcome back to our wonderful children and their families and a very warm welcome to 
our new children and families starting with us this September. We hope you have all enjoyed 
your Summer break and are ready for the new academic year. Mr Potts, Mr Williams, our 
cleaners and contractors have worked very hard over the holidays to clean, re-varnish and re-
paint the school ready for another year. The libraries have been re-stocked, staff have worked 
hard to make the corridors and classrooms look great and we have had new fencing in the KS1 
and KS2 playgrounds. 
 
The children were very happy to come back today and it was so great to see so many smiley 
faces! In assembly today, they discussed all different reasons why they are excited about this 
year and why they love being back at school. The staff at Bushbury will work hard to ensure 
the children will have a great year and we will all be ‘the best that we can be’. 
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New School Meals  
We are all very excited to see the new MiQuill menu, who are 
providing us with healthy and tasty school meals for everyone in 
school, using locally sourced suppliers.  All food is freshly cooked 
and prepared. If you would like your child(ren) to have dinners, 
the cost has decreased to £2.30 per day / £11.50 per week. We 
are no longer offering flexible charging so all payable meals will be 
charged at £2.30. 
 

 
 

Breakfast Club charges from September 2019: 
Breakfast Club - 30p per day / £1.50 per week 
Early breakfast club from 7:45am - £1.00 per day 
 
A great way to start your morning with bagels, a choice of 

cereals, fruit, yogurts and juice and a chance to chat and play with your friends! 
This year admission into breakfast club will be from 8:00am until 8:20 each morning. 
Remember parents can drop off using the kitchen entrance or come in via the main office. 
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FRIDAY 13TH SEPTEMBER 2019 
Pupils are invited to dress up as a character from Roald Dahl 
books on Friday 13th September. The day will have a reading 
theme and each class will be participating in ‘phizz-whizzing’ 
activities and making bookmarks to celebrate the day. 
Costumes could be as easy as making yourself a ‘Fantastic Mr 
Fox’ mask, making a Golden Ticket and coming as Charlie 
Bucket or coming as Matilda. If you have any books from school 
lurking in cupboards or under beds, please bring them in! 

 

 
Friday 13th Sept  Roald Dahl Day  

Wed 18th – Fri 

20th Sept 

Pioneer Trip Y6 

Mon 23rd Sept School Photos – no breakfast club on this day 

Tue 24th Sept 9:00 – 9:30 Pioneer assembly (Y6 parents invited) 

Mon 30th Sept Children to start bringing in Harvest produce 

Wed 9th Oct Y2 Class Assembly (Harvest) performance to parents 2:30pm 

Wed 16th Oct Parents’ Evening 4:00pm – 6:30pm 

Thurs 17th Oct Parents’ Eve 3:30pm – 6:00pm 

Tues 22nd Oct Y3 Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 

Fri 25th Oct Diwali Day – Come dressed in Indian style dress or bright colours 

Fri 25th Oct Break-up for Half Term 

Mon 4th Nov INSET day – school closed to pupils 

Thurs 7th Nov Jack & The Beanstalk performance for the whole school by M&M 

Theatre 

Tue 26th Nov Whole school Flu vaccinations 

Tue 10th Dec Am KS2 Carol concert in St Mary’s Church 

Tue 10th Dec EYFS (Nursery & Reception) Nativity to parents in afternoon 

Thurs 12th Dec KS1 (Class 1H & 2S) Nativity to parents in afternoon 

Mon 16th Dec Christmas Fair 3:00 – 4:00 in hall 

Tue 17th Dec Y3 Christmas Craft Morning 

Wed 18th Dec Y4 Christmas Craft Morning 

Thurs 19th Dec Y5/6 Christmas Craft Morning 

Fri 20th Dec Party Lunch, Father Christmas visiting classes & Break up for 

Christmas! 

Mon 6th Jan School starts for all 

 
 

Issue 12Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

https://bjhsaxons.com/2014/02/10/upcoming-february-dates/
http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&ved=2ahUKEwir-Yemrq_kAhVN5uAKHeC8AFsQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=http://pdlstacks.blogspot.com/2013/09/its-roald-dahl-day.html&psig=AOvVaw1MrBf7DAIbGzAkgKcmA80h&ust=1567418276086133


 
 

 

 

 

Wed 9th Oct Y2 Class Assembly (Harvest) performance to parents 2:30pm 

Tues 22nd Oct Y3 Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 

Wed 5th Feb Y5 Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 

Wed 12th Feb Y1 Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 

Thurs 19th Mar Reception Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 

Wed 20th May Y4 Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 

Thurs 25th June Y6 Class Assembly performance to parents 1:30pm 

Thurs 2nd July Nursery Class Assembly performance to parents 2:30pm 
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